
Telephone Cell E-mail

Chair

Greg Scott Branch Manager Wk:    250-741-9080 250-618-6393 gscott73@shaw.ca

Coastal Community Credit Union greg.scott@cccu.ca

111-50 Tenth Street,

Nanaimo, BC  V9R 6L1

Vice Chair

Moira Jenkins Retired Res:  250-713-1228  250-713-1228 moira.jenkins5@gmail.com

3107 Tanglewood Way

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 5A5  

Treasurer  

Mike Smith Retired Res:  250-468-9411 mineconsult@shaw.ca

3485 Cambridge rd

Nanoose Bay, BC   V9P 9G3

Governance Champion  

Leslie Sundby Chair

BSN Program @ VIU Wk:  250-740-6260 250-668-8862 use leslie.sundby@gmail.com

# 20 - 571 Bradley Street Res:  250-591-7862 leslie.sundby@viu.ca

Nanaimo, BC  V9S 1B9

 

Director

Heather Popple Retired Res:  250-468-9835 250-797-5375 heathermpopple@gmail.com

3510 Carmichael Road

Nanoose Bay, BC  V9P 9G5

Director

Phil Birrer Partner/Co-Founder Wk:   778-762-4602 250-739-3455 pbirrer@gmail.com

 Benson Seymour LLP phil@bensonseymour.ca

Chartered Professional Accountants

4-100 Wallace Str., Nanaimo, BC V9R 5B1  

Director

Tony Harris Managing Partner

Harris Auto Group/Tony Harris Ent. (250)-668-8669 tony@tonyharris.com

6470 Ptarmigan way

Nanaimo, BC   V9V 1V7

Director

Greg Phillips Lawyer

Johnston Franklin Wk:  (250) 756-3823 gp@jflaw.ca

210-3260 Norwell Dr

Nanaimo, BC   V9T 1X5

Director

Toni Wheeler Executive Director Wk:  250-760-2644 778-269-4897 tonilynnwheeler@gmail.com

Eden Gardens  

1917 Northfield Rd

Nanaimo, BC   V9S 3B6  

Director

Ryan Wenner Director

Wenner Group Wk:  250-758-2231 ryan@wenner.ca

101 - 1934 Boxwood Rd

Nanaimo, BC   V9S 5Y2

CEO

Janice Perrino Nanaimo & District Hospital Fdn Wk:   250-755-7937 250-816-7714 janice@nanaimohospitalfoundation.com

NRGH Emergency #

last updated: October 2018

***  inside the hospital --  call 250-754-2141 & say it's a medical     

emergency  *** outside in the parking lot dial 911

Nanaimo & District Hospital Foundation
Board of Directors Contact List  2018/2019 elected Octboer 2018
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